## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamond Vogel Paints, Inc.		06/19/2009	CORPORATION: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vogel Paint and Wax, Inc.
Street Address:	1020 Albany Place South
City:	Orange City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470315	ACRI PLATE
Registration Number:	1477277	ACRI BRITE
Registration Number:	1571498	POLY PLASTIC
Registration Number:	1603291	SURE-BLOCK
Registration Number:	1652092	ACRI-SATIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)283-8045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wkmarsh@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

**REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0240** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900136872

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOGEL PAINT AND WAX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
Signature:	/wendy k. marsh/
Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Diamond Vogel.nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif source=Diamond Vogel.nunc pro tunc assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0241

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS, INC., an Iowa corporation with an address of Industrial Air Park, Orange City, Iowa 51041, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACRI PLATE	1,470,315	December 29, 1987
ACRI BRITE	1,477,277	February 23, 1988
POLY PLASTIC	1,571,498	December 19, 1989
SURE-BLOCK	1,603,291	June 26, 1990
ACRI-SATIN	1,652,092	July 30, 1991

WHEREAS, VOGEL PAINT AND WAX, INC., an Iowa corporation with an address of 1020 Albany Place South, Orange City, Iowa 51041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS, INC. does hereby assign unto VOGEL PAINT AND WAX, INC., effective as of January 1, 2009, all right, title and interest which DIAMOND-VOGEL PAINT COMPANY has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by VOGEL PAINT AND WAX, INC. its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0242

DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS, INC.	

STATE OF IOWA  COUNTY OF	) ) ss )			
Subscribed and sworn to named party as his willfu		•	, 2009, by the ak	oove-
		Notary Public in an	nd for the State of Iowa	
		Commission Evnire	ac.	

**RECORDED: 06/22/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0243